4/18/23, 9:39 AM Philadelphia SWEEP

City of
@ Philadelphia SVFEEE

Your Payment Was Successful!

To print this receipt, please use your browser print button

Date: 04/18/2023
Time: 9:39 AM
Reference Number: 90189352
Method: visa

Credit Card Number: **rxk2895
Registration: 8795006344 10/14/22
Document Number: 68326554
Document Type: Ticket
Ticket Number Amount
68326580 $190.00
68326554 $190.00
Total payment: $382.00

An email confirmation has been sent.

City of Philadelphia

https://wmg.etimspayments. com/pbwitransFirstPBWWebServiceSubmitPage.doh



4/11/23, 1:35 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

al City of S
<2 Philadelphia

Search Results \ \ f

Inquiring document: 68326554

There are a total of 2 open violation(s) on this account.

The amount due for violations is: $380.00

The amount due for fees is: $0.00 i N
e total amount due is: . AN ‘
The total dueis:  $382.00 A NS EMAIL
There is a processing fee of: $2.00 Approval Attached

Please select from the following:

@ |would like to pay the total amount due.
Total payment including fees: $382.00
O lwould like to pay only for the following items:

Please select the items that you wish to pay:

Citation # Date Violation Amt Due Amt Paid

{7) 68326580 10/12/2022 DUMP LID NOT CLOSED $190.00 $ 190.00;
(] 68326554 10/12/2022 DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING $190.00 $ 190.00
Total payment including fees: $ 382.00

City of Philadelphia

https://wmgq.etimspayments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh
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Notice of Delinquency Total AmountDue:  $350.00

IEEOREEEEEES \\ Ca CWN Nunrber- 68326554

City of Philadelphia Notioe Datex 12/16/22

P.O Box 56318 ‘ .

Philacklphia, PA19130-6318 Ut P

(G267 g 2022 Howyou can resolve this matter now:

wwyv.phila.gov “@ Pay online with a aedit card

at wwwwphilagov and select

00 00 O Py Coce cation Notoes
EOLA APARTMENTSLP ‘ Payinpersa'laﬂe\lidaﬁorts _
207 LEEDOM ST Branch, 913 Filbert Street, Philadelphia

NMon-Fi, 8am-6 pm Sat, 9am-1 pm

MNHIyoud'ed(orm::ne)/ormrdong

nguency Notice @ ee

You have failed to respond to the Code Miolation Notice(s) listed below

Beedvisedtrdapre/iasrdoere'ra'rsuasmeredaﬁapa”dtyd&QSmsbeeninposedmeah\n'daim
Failuetopayaoort&etﬁ’isoodevidaﬁon(s)vﬁtl'inﬁft@(15)cbysw'll resuit in additional pendities and further legal
adtion induding the filing of a Code Enforcenment Conplaint in Philadelphia Municipal Court. Youarewerned thet, if you
are fourd guilty ina munidpd oourt, aju:bmtnwbeertaedgeirstyuadwnwloeemeyamtyddfa’
rights inpartant to you ﬂe(bﬂczninposemtoanadmﬁredmmsoaxtcnstsmr\jdeﬁm

Retumed Chedks. Ifyard‘eckisrettnedupa’dforirsjﬁdertorwndlededﬁ:ts, (1) you autharize The Gity of
Fﬁlajelphaa'itsagenttondeaaelin*eeled:uicﬁxﬂha‘sfe‘ﬁdnyura:oajitoodled afeead $20, and (2) The
City of Philadelphia or its agent may rejoresent your check dedranically to your depasitory institution for payment.

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235

If youweudlike to cortest the OAS) please subrit a hearing by el to P.Q Box 56318 Fhiladklphia, PA 19130 ar arine via philagov.
If youive dready cortested the OUNS) listed belowy wWWWm&h&ad@dﬂm!mdmmm

68326554 10/12/22 | DUMPSTER OVERFLOWING 6344 N 8TH ST 8795006344 10/14/22] $150.00 | $25.00 $175.00
68326580 10/12/22 | DUMP LID NOT CLOSED 6344 N 8TH ST 8795006344 10/14/22] $150.00 | $175.00 $175.00
If you have dreadly peid, disregard this notice: Total Amoust Due $350.00

Ifyouwish to aortest this vidatian, please sLbt your censeexdaeion inwiting lo Oy af
Fhilackiphia, POBax 56318 Fhilackiphia, PA 1971306318 ar arfine a Fhilagov. Due to the Govid-
Keep this part for your recards. 19 parcarric inpersml':eairmmillmlagerbeawuued You will receive adedsian in 60days

e o — —— . ——— T — e S — ——— —— — S ——— — —— == =

Payment Coupon Past Due Amout:  $350.00

Do not send cash 68326554
Returmned chedks will be resubritted for !
payrrent resulting in an additional fee.

O O OO - Nk your chesor money o pepetie o e
City of Philadelphia
EOLA APARTMENTS L P - MHl to:
207 LEEDOM ST City of Philadelphia
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3235 POBox 56318
Philadelphia, PA19130

000821108070905000006030404035000L2162201



Jane Sharp

From: Dawn Buck

Sent: Tuesday, April 11,2023 3:20 PM

To: Jane Sharp

Subject: RE: Dumpster Violations for 113, 116, 190
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please pay them and | will speak to Shana about disputing them in the future

}‘) LINDY COMMUNITIES
|

Come Home To Lindy * Since 1939
Dawn M. Buck, NALP

Community Director

East Oak Lane Communities
6901 Old York Rd A-107/ Philadelphia, PA 19126
Phone:215-224-4046 Ext. 2903/ Fax: 215-924-2802

Email: dbuck@comehometolindy.com

Website:www.ComeHometoLindy.com

LIKE US on FB!

Bromley House: https://www.facebook.com/BromleyHouseApartments

Eola Park: https:f!www.facebook.com!paqes{EoIa-Park—Apartments.’M17285625?6630?ref=h|

Regency House: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Regency-House/1 595801210635481 ?ref=hl

Please think Green before printing this email



This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for

any damage caused by a virus transmitted by email.
From: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2023 2:02 PM
To: Dawn Buck <dbuck@comehometolindy.com>; Alison Snyder <Asnyder@comehometolindy.com>

Subject: Dumpster Violations for 113, 116, 190
Importance: High

Hi Dawn and Alison,

We're still working on getting the dumpster violation fees cleaned up for all the properties. | wanted to check in —do
you want to dispute these or pay these?

See the attached for 113, 116, and 190. 113 and 116 have smaller amounts, 190 has over $5000 in fees.

Shana has had success in disputing these and getting them waived. If you would also like to dispute these, please talk
with Shana about the process, and let us know you are disputing and not to pay.

If you are not disputing, we need to get these paid quickly, as they are still accumulating fees. If you do not want to
dispute these, or would like to pay them first to stop the fees and then dispute, then please reply to this e-mail with

your approval to pay.

Thank you!
-Jane

P}V‘ LINDY COMMUNITIES
|

Come Home To Lindy « Since 1939
Jane Sharp — Accounts Payable Clerk
Lindy Communities - Corporate Office
309 York Road Suite 211 / Jenkintown, PA 19046
Phone: 215-886-8030 ext 34 / Fax: 215-543-7552
Email: jsharp@comehometolindy.com
Website: www.comehometolindy.com

Please think Green before printing this e-mail.

This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability for

any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.

From: Tina D Watson <tdwatson@comehometolindy.com>

Sent: Monday, April 3, 2023 6:26 PM

To: Dawn Buck <dbuck@comehometolindy.com>; Nancy Benner <nbenner@comehometolindy.com>; Nilsa Reyes
<nreyes@comehometolindy.com>; Doris Scipio <dscipio@comehometolindy.com>; Shana Simon
<ssimon@comehometolindy.com>; Marva Brown <mbrown@comehometolindy.com>

Cc: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>; Alison Snyder <Asnyder@comehometolindy.com>; Lori Kolinchak
<lkolinchak@comehometolindy.com>

Subject: Dumpster Violations/ False Alarms

Importance: High




